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Red 2

Red 2 had such a lovely trip out to the Tim
Lamb Centre this week.

They spent time relaxing and watching

bubbles in the sensory room, climbed and ran
around in the lovely outdoor area and had lots
of fun in the soft play .

The children then practised social skills and
how to act in the local community by eating
their lunch in the café area.

Visit to the

Orange 2 were lucky enough to visit East Grange Farm to pick pumpkins last
week. We had gorgeous weather and even though it was muddy we found
some super pumpkins to take home to carve!
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We would like to extend a huge THANK YOU
to all of the families who contributed to our
Harvest collection for The Well @ West
Auckland.

Some of our pupils delivered the food and
they were extremely grateful.

THANK OUVERY MUCH
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Another thank you to our two
volunteer gardeners David and
Mick who have helped to create a

_iy L composting area and trim and tidy

our willow structures in school.




Last Friday, our amazing staff team wore with pride and raised money for Breast
Cancer to support local families and friends. What a wonderful team of people we have
working at Evergreen!!

Cereal boxes and Coatsl!
We need your help with two different events happening after half term.

On 8th November, we are partnering with Influence
Church. We are taking donations of full boxes of
cereal to support local families in need. We will then
& be lining these up around school to make the longest

: cereal box domino rally in the County!!

During parents evening we will be holding a coat swap
to allow you as parents to get a new coat by donating
a previously used one, all whilst recycling clothing and
saving the planet!!

Please send in either or both on return to school
clearly named in bags...... And thank you so much!!
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School holidays for the 2024/2025 academic year

Holiday Closing Date Date Re-opens for
Teaching Purposes

‘Summer 2024 (6 weeks 1 day) |Tuesday 23 July 2024 ‘Thursday 5 September 2024

Autumn Half-Term 2024 Friday 25 October 2024 Monday 4 November 2024

(1 week)

Christmas 2024 Friday 20 December 2024 Tuesday 7 January 2025

(2 weeks 1 day)

Spring Half-Term 2025 Friday 21 February 2025 Monday 3 March 2025

(1 week)

Easter 2025 (2 weeks) Friday 11 April 2025 Monday 28 April 2025

May Bank Holiday 2025 (1 day) Friday 2 May 2025 Tuesday 6 May 2025

Summer Half-Term 2025 Friday 23 May 2025 Monday 2 June 2025

(1 week)

Summer 2025 Friday 18 July 2025 TBA

Inset days 3" & 4'" September 2024
6" January 2025
Plus 4 twilights

Dates for Autumn Term:

. Break up for October Half Term— Friday 25th October
. Back to School- Monday 4th November

. Cereal Domino Rally—Send in a box of cereal! Friday 8th No-
vember.

. Parent’s and Carer’s Evening— Send in old Winter coats!
Tuesday 12th November




